

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS AGENDA ITEM REPORT

Requested Board Meeting Date: May 7, 2024

Title: Approval of Judge Pro Tempore to Pima County Conslidated Justice Court				
Introduction/Background:				
Pima County Consolidated Justice Court requests the appointment of Christopher Holguin as Judge Pro Tempore in the capacity of Small Claims Hearing Officer for the period of July 1, 2024 to June 30, 2025.				
Discussion:				
Conclusion:				
To approve the appointment of Christopher Holguin as Judge Pro Tempore. (Proposed administrative order attached.)				
Recommendation:				
Approval by the Board of Supervisors of Christopher Holguin as Judge Pro Tempore.				
Fiscal Impact:				
Board of Supervisor District:				
□ 1 □ 2 □ 3 □ 4 □ 5 ⊠ AII				
Department: Superior Court Division 22 Telephone: 520-724-3527				
Contact: Joyce Burbridge JAA for Judge Bergin Telephone:				
Department Director Signature/Date: Jeffrey T. Bergin 04-18-2024				
Deputy County Administrator Signature/Date:				
County Administrator Signature/Date:				

IN THE SUPERIOR COURT

IN AND FOR THE COUNTY OF PIMA

IN THE MATTER OF:)		
)	ADMINISTRATIVE	ORDER
APPOINTMENT OF JUSTICE OF THE)	NO. 2024-	
PEACE PRO TEMPORE FOR PIMA COUNT	'Y) "		
CONSOLIDATED JUSTICE COURTS	<u>"</u>) 🧐		
,÷			

It appearing that the following person meets the requirements of A.R.S. \S 22-121,

IT IS ORDERED that the above designated person be, and the same hereby is, appointed Justice of the Peace Pro Tempore for the Pima County Consolidated Justice Courts from July 1, 2024 to June 30, 2025. This appointment limits the exercise of the powers granted under A.R.S. § 22-121 to those of Small Claims Hearing Officer and the same is appointed to serve without additional pay as a Hearing Officer for the Small Claims Division of the Pima County Consolidated Justice Court from July 1, 2024 to June 30, 2025.

CHRISTOPHER HOLGUIN

DATED this day of 2024.

JEFFREY T. BERGIN Presiding Judge

CC: Ron Overholt, Court Administrator, Superior Court - Pima County Charlene Pesquiera, Presiding Judge, Pima County Consolidated Justice Courts Tina Mattison, Administrator, Pima County Consolidated Justice Courts